one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments:

08-00342 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

4/7/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
4/15/2008 Final action:  4/15/2008

Consider recommendations regarding the Tajiguas Landfill Phase 1IA Groundwater Protection System,
County Project No. 828348, Third District, as follows:

For the award of the construction contract:

a) Approve plans and specifications for construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater
Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of $6,688,339.00 to the lowest responsible bidder,
Raminha Construction, Inc., (not a local vendor) subject to the provisions of documents and
certification, as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under
California Law;

c) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the Contractor's executed
contract documents and the approval of the County Counsel, Auditor Controller and Risk Manager or
their authorized representatives;

d) Approve a contingency in the amount of $346,916.95 for construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase
IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

For the acquisition of professional consulting services:

e) Approve contract in the amount of $290,717.00 with the engineering firm of SWT Engineering, Inc.
(not a local vendor) to provide construction management and engineering services for the
construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No.
828348;

f) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction management contract with SWT Engineering, Inc.;
g) Approve contract in the amount of $152,719.00 with the engineering firm of Geosyntec Consultants
(not a local vendor) to provide construction quality assurance services for the construction of the

Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

h) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction quality assurance contract with Geosyntec
Consultants;

i) Approve contract in the amount of $29,934.00 with the engineering firm of Geosyntec Consultants to
provide engineering services during the construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater
Protection System, County Project No. 828348; and

j) Authorize the Chair to execute the engineering services contract with Geosyntec Consultants.
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

1. Board Letter, 2. Attachments

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 3 Printed on 7/23/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-00342, Version: 1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/15/2008 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater
Protection System, County Project No. 828348, Third District, as follows:

For the award of the construction contract:

a) Approve plans and specifications for construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA
Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of $6,688,339.00 to the lowest
responsible bidder, Raminha Construction, Inc., (not a local vendor) subject to the
provisions of documents and certification, as set forth in the plans and specifications
applicable to the project, as required under California Law;

c) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract upon return of the
Contractor's executed contract documents and the approval of the County Counsel,
Auditor Controller and Risk Manager or their authorized representatives;

d) Approve a contingency in the amount of $346,916.95 for construction of the Tajiguas
Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

For the acquisition of professional consulting services:

e) Approve contract in the amount of $290,717.00 with the engineering firm of SWT
Engineering, Inc. (not a local vendor) to provide construction management and
engineering services for the construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater
Protection System, County Project No. 828348;

f) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction management contract with SWT
Engineering, Inc.;

g) Approve contract in the amount of $152,719.00 with the engineering firm of
Geosyntec Consultants (not a local vendor) to provide construction quality assurance
services for the construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection
System, County Project No. 828348;

h) Authorize the Chair to execute the construction quality assurance contract with
Geosyntec Consultants;

i) Approve contract in the amount of $29,934.00 with the engineering firm of Geosyntec
Consultants to provide engineering services during the construction of the Tajiguas
Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348; and

j) Authorize the Chair to execute the engineering services contract with Geosyntec

County of Santa Barbara Page 2 of 3 Printed on 7/23/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-00342, Version: 1

Consultants.
[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 3 of 3 Printed on 7/23/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

