Contract summary Form: BC- ~-08- -

Complele the information below, print this form, obtain the signature of the authorized department representative and submit this form to the Clerk of the Board
with the contract package.

. Fiscal Year........... . : 2007/2008

2. Budget Unit NUMDET ..o ;054
D3. Requisition Number........cccoveenenei. :
D4. Department Name . Public Works (Resource Recovery)
DS5. Contact Person . JOHN HAINES
D6. Phone Number............ ittt e . (805) 882-3627
K1. Contract Type....... :  Construction
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description or (Title)................ : THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PHASE 1II A GROUNDWATER PROTECTION
SYSTEM AT THE TAJIGUAS SANITARY LANDFILL IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
K3. Original Contract Amount (Gross Amount)............cccccoeeeece. : 7,035,255.95
K4. Contract Begin Date (First Working Day) ....cccecvevnrecianenee . APRIL 28, 2008

K5. Not withstanding the provisions in Sections 8-1.05 and

8-1.06 of the Standard Specifications the Original Comract

End Date will be (Last Working Day).....cocccovcoieneaconanrene : NOVEMBER 10, 2008
K6. This Amendment Number :
K7. Total Previous Amendments . :
K8. This Amendment AmOunt ........ccooeeeeenevcornncnencrcrcncrenens :
K9. Revised Total Amount ....... RS :
K10. Revised End Date (Last Working Day) ................................ :

K11. Departmental Project Number . 828348
B1. Isthis a Board Contract (Yes/NO). oo : YES
B2. Number of Workers Displaced .2 None
B3. Number of Competitive Bids........ o 8
B4. Lowest Responsible Bid Aount ........ccocorvcimnevencueecrrenenne : 6,688,339.00
B5. 1fBoard waived bids, show agenda-date ..oz :
B6. 1fBoard waived bids, show agenda item number .. .
B7. Boilerplate Contract Text Unchanged ... - Approved Public Works Engineering Section Construction Contract
F1. Encumbrance Transaction Code........coconurmnviiieeeieiiceeee e, . N/A
F2a. Current Year Encumbrance Amount.... :
F2b. Current Year Encumbrance Amount....
Department Number ..................... 054

4. Division Number (If Applicable) ...
F5.  Subdivision Number (1f Applicable)........coooooviviieeeiie :
F6  Program......c.cocoeiceeoeeereceeienenes oo 1750
F7a. Org. Unit (If Applicable).. .

F7b.  Org. Unit (If Applicable).. I

F8. Fund Number ..ot oo 1930

FSa. Account Number..........coooovoveinininrnne .o 8200
Account NUMDbeT ... :

F10.

F11. Cost Center number (If Apphcable)A ............... .

F12. Payment TermS ooz s e : Net30

V1. Auditor Vender Number ........ocoe...... :

V2. Payee/Contractors Name.........ccoevvernee. .2 RAMINHA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
V3. Mailing Address. vt 6805 SYCAMORE ROAD
V4. City ettt en : ATASCADERO

V5. S et o CA

V6. Zip (include +4 if Known oo T 93422

V7. Company Telephone Number......ccooeeeevennimcieceeeeieeens : (805)461-0052

V8  Federal Tax ID (EIN or SSN) .o : 54-2102689

VO.  Comact PErSON c....cerecveeemmcineercnsecncensecete e reoneeneens :  DAVID RAMINHA

V10. Contact Person's Telephone Number : (805)440-1044

V11. Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date....c.cooo.everceerarenne. :
V12. General liability Insurance Expiration Dale :
V13. Contractor's License Number and Type ...ceeeveveemceeccerecuennnne : 469531 A
V14. Professional License Number and Type ..ccoccorvvriricccnennae :

V15. Verified By :
V16. Company Type... . :  CORPORATION

V17. Accounting Contact Person and Phone ........................ ;. Colleen Hankins (805) 882-3610

This information has been reviewed and is complete and accurate as presented. Concurrences as required by signature on
the contract signature page

Date: Lf - 3-0% Authorized Signature: : :Mk A S}Q‘a&\' QQ\




’ Contract Sumimary Form: Contract Number : Z Z - J(F - & ?7/- -

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and
attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>$100,000). If less than (<$100,000) submit a Purchasing Requisition to the
Purchasing Division of General Services. See. "online purchasing manual" under General Services, Puréhasing,
Policies and Procedures. Form not applicable 10 revenue contracts.

Dl. FISCA] YBAT oot rerencrcrree s eaeissssas s ss s seseneas : FY 2007/2008 and 2008/2009
D2. Budget Unit Number (plus -Ship/-Bill codes in paren's).......: 1930 (054-05-01-1050-1 / 054-05-01-1050-0)

D3. Requisition Number... el
: Public Works

D4. Department Name .. .

DS. Contact PErSOM ....vcocteeiee ettt : John Haines

D6. PRONE vttt et : 805-882-3627

Ki. Contract Type (check one): [ ] Personal Service [X] Capital Project/Construction

K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose .......c........ : Contract Management and Engineering for Tajiguas 11A
K3. Original Contract Amount -2 $290,717.00

K4. Contract Begin Date............... : March 18§, 2008

Ks. Original Contract End Date ......cccoooeiiiiniieeee : March 31, 2009

K6. Amendment History (Teave blank if no prior amendments):
Seq# EffectiveDate  ThisAmndidmt CumAmndtToDate NewTotaldmt NewEndDate  Purpose (2-4 words)

5 $ 5
K7.  Department Project Number......oooooecomiiciicsiccnicicne : 828348
Bl.  Isthis a Board Contract? (Yes/No) .....cccoueeeviiemeinneenncienenn : Yes
B2.  Number of Workers Displaced (if any) ...ccccoveuen. e : None
B3.  Number of Competitive Bids (if @ny)....cooeeeevomeemrecvcreerecrrnenne :N/A
B4.  Lowest Bid Amount (if bid) : $290,717.00
B5.  If Board waived bids, show Agenda Date..........cocovvrmimnnnne. : N/A
Beé. ... and Agenda Item Number ..., T #
B7. - Boilerplate Contract Text Unaffected? (Yes / or cite {{)......: Yes
F1.  Encumbrance Transaction Code ........cvcecmvuerniccrcnrniceminnnennns : N/A
F2.  Current Year Encumbrance AmMount.......oooeececieiieeennns : N/A (Enterprise Fund)

F3.  Fund Number............. ettt sttt st ne s : 1930
F4. Department NUMbET .....ooorvmmrriirciiienii e 1 054
F5.  Division Number (if applicable) ...........oommevooeencrennnnne. :

F6.  Account NUMDBET ........cciiiiiciiicececncniisene e : 8200

F7.  Cost Center number (if applicable)..........coevevrercereeenennne : N/A

F8.  Payment TermS oo iiiecieeceoct et seccebens s : Net30

V1. Vendor Numbers (A=uditor; P=urchasing)...........ccccvon.... :

V2. Payee/Contractor NamE......ccooeecoccceenmiciieiies s : SWT Engineering, Inc.
V3. Mailing Address ... eeeemesce s : 268 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite |
V4.  City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if kmown) .............. : Corona, CA 92882
V5. Telephone NUmber ... 1 (951) 736-1010

V6.  Contractor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN) ............. 1 26-1253219

V7. Contact PETSOM .. ccucciireeciceiemnrccasisne s s ssene s e : Michael Cullinane
V8.  Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date .......cccccoeornnnen. : 8/23/2008

V9.  Liability Insurance Expiration Date[s] (G=enl; P=rofl) ....... : 8/23/2008

V10. Professional License NUMbET ..ot 1 #41981

V11. Verified by (name of County Staff)......ceuoeemevemmruereueracnincanns : Colleen Hankins

V12. Company Type (Check one): [ ]Individual [ ] Sole Propnetorshlp [X] Partnership | ]Corporatlon

X certify: information complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on

Sig“at”re,pagf' | 4/e/o® %ﬂﬁ@&w&\_

Date : Authorized Signature ...l :

Co of SB Std Terms Ver 10-01-01)



Contract Summary Form: Contract Number : E g -0 f - ﬂ 77 - -

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and
attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>$100,000). If less than (<$100,000) submit a Purchasing Requisition to the
Purchasing Division of General Services. See "online purchasing manual” under General Services, Purchasing,
Policies and Procedures. Form not applicable 1o revenue contracls.

Dl1. FISCAL YEAT 1o verereeaesmieseerisrecssnsnamsss st s . FY 2007/2008 and 2008/2009
D2. - Budget Unit Number (plus -Ship/-Bill codes in paren’s)....... : 1930 (054-05-01-1050-1 / 054-05-01-1050-0)
D3. ReqUISItION NUMDET w.cvuvsnevncrremsacrmssnsssscsesiri i el
D4. Department Name........ .: Public Works
Ds. CONUACE PEISOMN «eveereeeeeerercreecansisramsssmsses s s : John Haines
.D6. PROTIE oeoeeeeoeeveeeeeeeeeueeaesesseseesssn e st s er bbbt : 805-882-3627
K1. Contract Type (check one): [ ] Personal Service [X] Capital Project/Construction
K2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose .................. - Construction Quality Assurances Services for Tajiguas 1A
K3. Original Contract AIMOUNE ....c...cririssenssisermssseenses .: $152,719.00
K4.-  Contract Begin Date....ooccoiniinienniencens .: March 18, 2008
K5. Original Contract End Date ... : March 31, 2009
Ke6. Amendment History (leave blank if no prior amendments):
Seq# EffectiveDate Tl hisdmndidmt CumAmndtToDate NewTotalAmt NewEndDate  Purpose (2-4 words)
$ b $
K7. Department Project NUmber.......ooocoocorrvemmzissnnsoorr i : 828348
Bl. s this a Board Contract? (Yes/No) ....cveeeiiiniiniineiiinsininenes : Yes
B2, Number of Workers Displaced (if @ny) ...coocinrienisinnnnnes : None
B3.  Number of Competitive Bids (if any) ... : N/A
B4.  Lowest Bid Amount (if bid) .2 $152,719.00
B5.  IfBoard waived bids, show Agenda Date........coooiiinnins : N/A
Bé. ... and Agenda Ttem NUmber ... C#
B7. Boilerplate Contract Text Unaffected? (Yes / or cite §)-.....: Yes
F1.  Encumbrance Transaction Code ... - N/A
F2.  Current Year Encumbrance Amount.......c.o..c.0 : ... N/A (Enterprise Fund)
F3.  Fund NUTIDE . .ooooreeerserseismrmrt st - 1930
F4.  Department NUMDET ..ot - 054
F5.  Division Number (if applicable) ........c.ccoovvvminiiiisicenicnnees :
FG.  ACCOUNE NUIMDET «ovoeeeneeccerercmeessreres s s : 8200
F7.  Cost Center number (if applicable).. .o N/A
F8.  Payment TeImS oo rniresisissinasns s : Net 30
V1.  Vendor Numbers (A=uditor; P=urchasing)................. e
V2. Payee/Contractor NamDe .o : Geosyntec Consultants
V3, Mailing AQIESs ..oocrmreerrmriisiceeemrmiiimsisssi s : 2100 Main Street, Suite 150
V4. City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if known) .. .+ Huntingion Beach, CA 92648
V5. Telephone NUMDBET oot .1 (714)969-0800
V6.  Contractor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN) . .1 592355134
V7. CONACE PEISOM.cuiviimirieieersreeressirsssesnes e : Chris Conkle
V8.  Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date ...oo..ooociecvicnnecns :
V9.  Liability Insurance Expiration Date(s] (G=enl; P=rofl) .......:
V10. Professional License Number....... : #70923
Vil. Verified by (name of County staff) : Colleen Hankins
V12. Company Type (Check one): [ ]Individual [ ] Sole Proprietorship  [X] Partnership [ ] Corporation

I certify: information complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on

signature page.

Date : Authorized Signature .......fo.doon

Y (7— o B :JI/WaJAA%L

Co of SB Std Terms Ver 10-01-01)



| Contract Summary Form: Contract Number : 75@— V4 60 -/ dé - -

Complete data below, print, obtain signature of authorized departmental representative, and submit this form (and
attachments) to the Clerk of the Board (>$100,000). If less than (<$100,000) submit a Purchasing Requisition to the
Purchasing Division of General Services. See "online purchasing manual” under General Services, Purchasing,
Policies and Procedures. Form not applicable to revenue contracls. ’

DI. FISCAl Y AT wereeeeeveverareeeseaemsenessssmssmatsisrnssassssss st s ;" FY 2007/2008 and 2008/2009

D2. Budget Unit Number (plus -Ship/-Bill codes in paren’s)....... : 1930 (054-05-01-1050-1 / 054-05-01-1050-0)
D3. ReqUISIION NUTDDET .oovoorveenmrnisssssieissssenissrims i :

D4, Department NAIME ....occccoummsemrsssssssmms s : Public Works

Ds. Contact Person ............. ..... John Haines

D6. PRONIE oo eeeereseesssmecssanaeben szt e : 805-882-3627

K1. Contract Type (check one): [ ] Personal‘Service [X] Capital Project/Construction

Ka2. Brief Summary of Contract Description/Purpose ................. . Engineering Services for Tajiguas 1A
K3. Original CONTACt ATHIOUNE crevcvveeumsressssssienmssensmsss e : $29,934.00

K4. Contract Begin Date ..o
K5. Original Contract End Date
Keé. Amendment History (feave blank if no prior amendments):

Seqtt EffectiveDate ThisAmndiAmt CumdmndtToDate NewTotaldmt NewEndDate  Purpose (2-4 words)

$ 5 5
K7. Department Project NUMber....ocoooversecerrrmesnsessinrenszeeneeees : 828348
Bl. Isthis a Board Contract? (Yes/NG) «coveuercnemiionismcsscincnsinsans : Yes
B2.  Number of Workers Displaced (if any) .. ...: None
B3.  Number of Competitive Bids (if @rmy)...ccoonrmeecnemsicsccmiinnenns : N/A
B4.  Lowest Bid Amount (if Bid) oo : $29,934.00
B5.  1f Board waived bids, show Agenda Date : N/A
B6. ... and Agenda Item NUmbeT ... C#
B7. Boilerplate Contract Text Unaffected? (Yes / or cite 11)......: Yes
F1.  Encumbrance Transaction Code ... : N/A
F2.  Current Year Encumbrance AImMOUNt......oooeeemiecariieinnnnniens : N/A (Enterprise Fund)
F3.  Fund NUMDET...coirmimert st ...t 1930
F4.  Department NUMDET oo : 054
FS5.  Division Number (if applicable) ... el
F6.  Account NUIMDET oot ...t 8200
F7.  Cost Center nummber (if applicable) ........ccveowurvssirecirecinnens : N/A
F8.  Payment TEMS .o : Net 30

V1. Vendor Numbers (4=uditor; P=urchasing)............c..... :

V2. Payee/Contractor Name.....coocuveenesd e : Geosyntec Consultants

V3. Mailing AQAress ..ooemmmmeeeescrmsismiesssisres s : 2100 Main Street, Suite 150
V4. City State (two-letter) Zip (include +4 if known) .............. : Huntington Beach, CA 92648
V5.  Telephone NUMBET ...coierrrrmiinissssssseerssennrmssisnsseseses .+ (714) 969-0800

V6. Contractor's Federal Tax ID Number (EIN or SSN} ..... .1 592355134

V7. Contact Person......ccceccevivineeenes et : Neven Matasovic

V8.  Workers Comp Insurance Expiration Date .....coveoreeivninenns :

V9.  Liability Insurance Expiration Date[s] (G=enl; P=rofl) ....... :

V10. Professional License NUMDET . .ococoiiiinimsiemsesccniiesaineas : #70023

V11. Verified by (name of County stafj) : Colleen Hankins

V12. Company Type (Check one): [ ] Individual [ ] Sole Proprietorship [X] Partnership [ ] Corporation

I certify: information complete and accurate; designated funds available; required concurrences evidenced on
signature page.

U laq

Date : Authorized Signatur\e/w/

Co of SB Std Terms Ver 10-01-01)



