
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-00072

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:1/15/2009 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:1/27/2009 1/27/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement for
the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348, Third
District, as follows:

a) For the contract with the engineering firm of SWT Engineering, Inc. to provide construction
management and engineering services for the construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA
Groundwater Protection System, County Project No. 828348, as follows:

i) Approve Amendment No. 1 to increase the amount of the contract with SWT Engineering, Inc. by
$79,000.00 to a total of $369,717.00; and

ii) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 with SWT Engineering; and

b) For the contract with the engineering firm of Geosyntec Consultants to provide construction quality
assurance services for the construction of the Tajiguas Landfill Phase IIA Groundwater Protection
System, County Project No. 828348, as follows:

i) Approve Amendment No. 1 to increase the amount of the contract with Geosyntec Consultants, Inc.
by $72,448.00 to a total of $225,167.00; and

ii) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 with Geosyntec Consultants.

Sponsors: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/Attachments

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS1/27/2009 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

